

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

04 October 2023

MS. MICHELLE F. ALCID

Provincial Board Secretary Sangguniang Panlalawigan Provincial Government of Cavite Trece Martires City

Dear Madam:

Respectfully forwarding to your good office the following City Ordinances and Resolutions that were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod, to wit:

- APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE No. 302-2023 Series Of 2023 entitled "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 3 SERIES OF 2023, INVOLVING THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY THREE PESOS (PHP176,879,263.00) FOR THE CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES AND CAPITAL OUTLAYS OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR FOR THE FISCAL YEAR OF 2023.
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-324B Series of 2023 "A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SUPPLEMENTAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM (SIP) NO. 3 FOR THE SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 3 OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE, AMOUNTING TO ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY THREE PESOS (PHP176,879,263.00) FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023.
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-324A Series of 2023 "A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RE-ALIGNMENT OF VARIOUS PROJECTS AMOUNTING TO ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY THREE PESOS (PHP176,879,263.00) FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023.
- 4. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 289-2023 Series of 2023 "AN ORDINANCE REVOKING ALL LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION ISSUED BY THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE TO OPERATORS OF E-BINGOS, E-GAMES, AND SIMILAR BETTING PLATFORMS FOUND TO HAVE VILATED RELEVANT NATIONAL LAWS OR LOCAL ORDINANCES, IMPOSING STRICTER REGULATIRY REQUIREMENTS, AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION THEREOF.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA, JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary